
AmCham Guatemala
Contactos



DIRECCIÓN EJECUTIVA

Waleska Sterkel de Ortiz 
Executive Director 

wsterkel@amchamguatemala.com

Jacklyn Smith
Executive Director’s Assistant 
Leadership Circle Coordinator 

jsmith@amchamguatemala.com

mailto:wsterkel@amchamguatemala.com


TRADE CENTER

Grecia Ramírez 
Trade Center Manager

gramirez@amchamguatemala.com

Eunice Villatoro 
Trade Center Assistant

evillatoro@amchamguatemala.com 

mailto:gramirez@amchamguatemala.com
mailto:lcatalan@amchamguatemala.com


TRADE CENTER | COMITÉS

Ana Lucía Pérez 
Committees Coordinator

aperez@amchamguatemala.com

mailto:aperez@amchamguatemala.com


TRADE CENTER | COMUNICACIÓN

Erwin Acajabón 
Trade Center Publications

Graphic Designer

eacajabon@amchamguatemala.com

Lisa Peña
Trade Center Communications

Coordinator

lpena@amchamguatemala.com 

mailto:eacajabon@amchamguatemala.com


DEPARTAMENTO DE EVENTOS

Sabrina López 
Events Coordinator

slopez@amchamguatemala.com

Débora Aragón 
Events Assistant

daragon@amchamguatemala.com

Maribel Archila 
Receptionist and Telemarketing

marchila@amchamguatemala.com

Yesenia de Franco | 4247-7207
ydefranco@amchamguatemala.com

Telemarketing

Paola Barreno | 5512-7646
ybarreno@amchamguatemala.com

Milagros López | 5320-6969
mlopez@amchamguatemala.com



DEPARTAMENTO DE VENTAS

Mariana Ramírez 
Business Advisor

mramírez@amchamguatemala.com

mailto:mram%C3%ADrez@amchamguatemala.com


JOB SEARCH

Lucrecia Castañeda 
Job Search Coordinator

lcastaneda@amchamguatemala.com

mailto:lcastaneda@amchamguatemala.com


CRM Y ATENCIÓN AL SOCIO

Estefani Beteta
CRM Specialist and Member Service

ebeteta@amchamguatemala.com

mailto:mram%C3%ADrez@amchamguatemala.com


DEPARTAMENTO FINANCIERO

Joel Fuentes 
Operations Manager 

jfuentes@amchamguatemala.com

lvana Zavala 
Financial & Administrative 

Coordinator

izavala@amchamguatemala.com

Emily de León 
Billing and Collections 

Coordinator

edeleon@amchamguatemala.com

Debora Orozco
Financial and Administrative 

Assistant
dorozco@amchamguatemala.com 

mailto:dorozco@amchamguatemala.com
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